## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 178-continued

## APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
30.03.09	V B C (B Complex mixture)	Free	20%	25%	23.3	178	1/3/71	31/3/76
30.03.09	Whipcide Tablets No. 2	Free	20%	25%	10.2	178	1/1/71	30/11/75
34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		10%	10.8			
	Standamid CM, SD, LD, LP Standamul 02					178 178	1/3/71 1/3/71	31/3/74 31/3/74
	Standamul 1414–E					178	1/3/71	31/3/74
	Standapol ES-40 Conc					178	1/3/71	31/3/74
I	Teric 303			]		178	1/3/71	30/6/74
38.19.99	Talase-Enzyme desizing agent	Free		Free	10.8	178	1/12/70	30/6/75
59.04.09	Nylon and terylene high tenacity "Tow" unbulked yarn when declared by a manufacturer for use in the manu- facture of rope	Free	••	17 <u>1</u> %	10.8	178	1/12/70	31/12/72
84.22.12	Blocks, hoist, air operated	Free	20%	25%	10.2	178	1/1/69	30/6/74
84.56.01	Warman Series "R" rubber lined cyclone classifier sep- arators	Free	20%	25%	10.2	178	1/11/70	31/12/74
85.03.01	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free	20%	25%				
	Eveready battery EPX825					178	1/1/70	31/3/74
	Mercury type E92					178	1/4/68	31/3/74
	Toshiba mercury battery H.S. 2D					178	1/4/71	30/6/72
85.11.01	McCulloch 170 portable arc welding machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	178	1/4/71	30/6/75
90.07.14	"3M Brand", Models 051, 151, and 157 dry photocopying machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	178	1/2/71	30/9/72
Chapter 92	Band and orchestral instruments (except pianos and organs) when imported by:	Free	••	Free	17.0	178	1/7/67	1/6/73
	(a) a school, college, or university for use by that school, college, or university and not for resale; or							
	(b) by an importer, when declared that they are being specially imported for sale only to schools,							
	colleges, or universities and that the said instru- ments will remain the property of the school,							
	college, or university, and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise chargeable							
92.11.12	Automatic telephone answering sets, including those which record the callers' messages	Free	20%	25%	10.2	178	1/1/68	31/12/72

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

(A) The following "Decisions Cancelled" appearing in Tariff Decision List No. 174 are hereby revoked:

50.09.28 55.09.29	Fabricslampshades	••	••	••	 				36	••	
55.09.39 55.09.41	Fabricslampshades	•••	••	••	 ••	••	••	••	47	•• •	••

(B) The above have been cancelled under "Miscellaneous Decisions Cancelled" in Tariff Decision Lists No. 47 and No. 152 under the following Tariff Items: